
 
 
2024 NEPSAC SMAC Committee Members  
 
 
CHAIR  
Amy Wiggins  
NATA SSAT D1 Representative  
NEPSAC Per Diem AT  
MGB Per DIEM AT  
amyvwiggins@gmail.com 
 
CO-CHAIR  
Grady Congleton  
Head Athletic Trainer  
Eagle brook School  
Grady.congleton@eaglebrook.org 
 
CEU COORDINATOR         Exp 11/27 
Sandy Snow  
Athletic Trainer  
St. Paul’s School  
csnow@sps.edu 
 
DISTRICT 1 & 2 
Kelly Griffin Brown       Exp 11/26 
Head Athletic Trainer  
Proctor School  
griffinbrownke@proctoracademy.org 
 
DISTRICT 3  
Zach Kershaw                Exp 11/27 
Assistant Athletic Trainer  
Phillips Academy  
zkershaw@andover.edu 
 
 
Grace Hobbs                    Exp 11/27 
Athletic Trainer  
Portsmouth Abbey School  
ghobbes@portsmouthabbet.org 
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DISTRICT 4 
Richard “Buddy “ Drew           Exp 11/27 
Head Athletic Trainer 
Marianapolis  Preparatory  School  
rdrew@marianapolis.org 
 
Catie Moulton                                Exp 11/27 
Head Athletic Trainer  
The Fredrick Gunn School  
moultonc@frederickgunn.org 
 
MIDDDLE SCHOOL REPRESENTATIVE  
Nicole Pease                                  EXP 11/27 
Athletic Trainer  
Rumsey Hall  
Npease@rumseyhall.org 
 
OTHER MEDICAL MEMBERS  
John C.Bassi, MD                    EXP 11/24 
Medical Director  
St.Pauls School  
jbassi@sps.edu 
 
Amy Patel, MD                           
Medical Director  
Phillips Academy  
apatel@andover.edu  
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